

ST No. 229 of 2025
(CNR No : WBHW01-001054-2025)

Order No. 13 dated 28.4.2026

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW1, production of the accused persons.

Both the accused persons namely Jitendra Jaiswal and Sekhar Jaiswal in J/C are produced through V/C from Howrah District Correctional Homes. A letter is received from the Superintendent, Howrah District Correctional Home intimating this Court that due to non-availability of Police escort those two accused persons could not be produced physically before this court. Let the same be kept with the record.

No witness is present today.

As per resolution of the local Bar Association 'not to pass adverse order', case is adjourned.

Fix **04.6.2026** for further cross-examination of PW1, and production of the accused persons.

Accused, in J/C, be produced physically on the date fixed.

Prosecution to take positive steps.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.